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The following is a list of companies that have expressed interest in the NASA/Ames Research Center 
(NASA/ARC), Aeronautics and Exploration Mission Modeling and Simulation Acquisition. This is NOT 
a bidders list.  This list is provided for informational purposes only. Companies on this list will not 
automatically be notified of future information regarding the acquisition. Potential Offerors are  
responsible for monitoring the NASA/ARC Business Opportunities Home Page 
((http://prod.nais.nasa.gov/cgi-bin/eps/bizops.cgi?gr=C&pin=21) for future notices regarding  
this acquisition. This list will be updated (with updates from previous version bolded) to include 
additional interested companies; however, provision of this list is neither an endorsement nor  
representative of a preference, by NASA, for any of the listed companies.  
 
If you wish to have company information included on this listing, please email marie.z.morales@nasa.gov.  
Please specifically indicate that you wish to be included on the list of interested companies. Website links  
to company information are acceptable.  Attached documents will not be posted. 
 
A.I. Solutions 
10001 Derekwood Lane, Suite 215 
Lanham, MD 20706 
POC: David Ott 
PH : (301) 306-1755 ext. 164 
Fax : (301) 306-1754 
Email: david.ott@ai-solutions.com 
Web: www.ai-solutions.com  
Business Size: Small Business    

Analytical Mechanics Associates, Inc. 
21 Enterprise Parkway, Suite 300 
Hampton, VA 23666 
POC :  Renjith Kumar 
Phone : (757) 865-0000 ext. 206 
Fax : (757) 865-1881 
Email :  renji@ama-inc.com  
Website :  www.ama-inc.com  
Business Size : Small, Woman-Owned 

Applied Defense Solutions Inc. 
10440 Little Patuxent Parkway, Suite 600 
Columbia, MD 21044 
POC:  John Earp 
Phone: 410-715-0005 
Fax: 410-715-0008 
Email: jearp@applieddefense.com 
Website: www.applieddefense.com 
Business Size: Small Business 

ARES Corporation 
1440 Chapin Ave, Suite 390 
Burlingame, CA 94010 
POC: Trevor Howard 
PH : (310) 982-3375 
Email: thoward@arescorporation.com  
Web: www.arescorporation.com  
Business Size: Small Business 

ASRC Federal 
7000 Muirkirk Meadows Dr. 
Beltsville, MD 20707 
POC: Allen Badeau 
PH: (304) 685-2310 
Email: allen.badeau@asrcfederal.com 
Web: www.asrcfederal.com 
Business Size: Small 

Bastion Technologies, Inc. 
17625 El Camino Real, Suite 330 
Houston, TX 77058. 
POC: Jayant Ramakrishnan 
PH : (281) 627-1946 
Fax : (281) 283-9333 
Email: 
jramakrishnan@bastiontechnologies.com 
Web: www.bastiontechnologies.com 
Business Size: Small Disadvantaged 
Business 



Booz Allen Hamilton 
8283 Greensboro Drive  
McLean, VA 22102 
POC: Gary Brown 
PH: (281) 280-5842 
Email: brown_gary@bah.com 
Web: www.boozallen.com 
Business Size: Large 

CFD Research Corporation 
701 McMillian Way 
Huntsville, AL 35806 
POC :  Sami Habchi 
Phone :  (256) 726-4832 
Fax : (256) 726-4806 
Email :  sdh@cfdrc.com 
Website :  www.cfdrc.com  
Business Size :  Small, Woman-Owned 

Concurrent Computer Corporation 
1205 Pacific Highway, Suite 3202 
San Diego, CA 92101 
POC: Joe Dube 
Phone: (619) 358-9379 
Fax: (678) 258-3996 
Email: joe.dube@ccur.com 
Website: www.real-time.ccur.com 
Business size: Small 

Davidson Technologies, Inc. 
530 Discovery Dr. NW 
Huntsville, AL 35806 
POC: Paul Hastings 
Phone: (256) 520-7271 
Email: paulhastings@davidson-tech.com 
Website: www.davidson-tech.com 
Business Size: Small, Woman-Owned 

ERC, Incorporated 
308 Voyager Way, Suite 200 
Huntsville, AL 35806 
POC : Randy L. Stevens 
Phone : (256) 975-8743 
Email : rstevens@erc-incorporated.com 
Website : www.erc-incorporated.com 
Business size : Small 
 

Faulkner Consulting, Inc. 
1245 Travis Blvd Suite B 
Fairfield, CA  94533 
POC : Angela Faulkner 
Phone : (707) 434-1322 
Fax : (707) 434-9021 
Email : faulkner100@cs.com 
Website : www.FaulknerConsulting.biz 
Business Size : Small, 8 (m) Economically 
Disadvantaged, Woman-Owned 

KinetX Aerospace, Inc.  
2050 East ASU Circle,  Suite 107 
Tempe, AZ 85284  
POC : Peter Vedder  
Phone : (480) 455-4491 
Email : peter.vedder@kinetx.com 
Website : www.kinetx.com  
Business Size : Small Business 
 

Qualis Corporation 
689 Discovery Drive NW, Suite 400 
Huntsville, AL 35806 
POC : Roger Herdy 
Phone : (256) 327-3448 
Fax : (256) 971-1708 
Email : rherdy@qualis-corp.com  
Website : www.qualis-corp.com 
Business Size : Small, Disadvantaged, 
Woman-Owned 

Science and Technology Corporation 
21 Enterprise Parkway, Suite 150 
Hampton, VA 23666 
POC :  Hal J. Bloom 
Phone : (410) 309-0818 ext. 107 
Email:  bloom@stc.net.com  
Website:   http://www.stcnet.com 
Business Size:  Small 

Sierra Lobo, Inc. 
102 Pinnacle Drive 
Fremont, OH 43420 
POC : Stephen Kihara 
Phone : (408) 807-4397 
Email : skihara@sierralobo.com 
Website : www.sierraloo.com 
Business Size : Small, Disadvantaged 



Signature Research, Inc. 
56905 Calumet Avenue 
Calumet, MI 49913 
POC: Michael Bailey 
Phone: (703) 868-3904 
Fax: (906) 337-0023 
Email:  michaeleatonbailey@gmail.com 
Web:  www.signatureresearchinc.com 
Business Size:  Small HUB Zone 

Technical Applications Unlimited, Inc. 
425 Pierce Ave., Suite 303 
Cape Canaveral, FL 32920 
POC:  John L. Horan, Jr. 
Phone:  (321) 298-0960 
Email:  john.horan@tauinc.com 
Web:  www.tauinc.com 
Business Size:  Small 

VDC Display Systems 
7177 North Atlantic Ave 
Cape Canaveral Fl. 32920 
POC: Donald Gemeinhardt 
Phone: (321) 292-9370 
Email: DGemeinhardt@VDCDS.com 
Web: www.VDC.com 
Business Size: Small 

 

 

Note:  Information about major upcoming ARC procurement actions is available at:  

http://ec.msfc.nasa.gov/cgi-bin/eis/admin/admin.cgi?center=ARC 


